
P a g e  | 1 

 

 
Government of West Bengal 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
Office of the Executive Engineer 
Teesta Quality Control Division. 

(TEESTA BARAGE PROJECT) 
Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005 

 
Memo No.- V-1/289                                     Dated- 09/07/2021 

 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 OF N.I.Q. No. – 01 of Teesta Quality Control Division of 2021-22 

 Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are hereby made in connection with the 

NIQ No. 01 of Teesta Quality Control Division of 2021-22 circulated vide Memo No V-1/280 dated 

05/07/2021 for the following Work “Hiring 1(One) no. Maxi/Motor Cab (Diesel Driven Non AC)  BS 

II/III purchased on or after 01.05.2005 on daily basis for the use in the office of the Executive 

Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division ,Tinbatti, Siliguri.” 

 Read as Instead of 
i) Last Date & Time of 

application 
09/07/2021 up to 4.30 P.M. 09/07/2021 up to 4.30 P.M. 

ii) Last Date & Time of 
Issue of quotation 

paper 

14/07/2021 up to 4.30 P.M. 12/07/2021 up to 4.30 P.M. 

iii) Last Date & Time of 
dropping of quotation 

paper 

15/07/2021 up to 3.00 P.M. 
 

13/07/2021 up to3.00 P.M. 
 

iv) Date & Time of opening 
of quotation paper 

15/07/2021 at 3.30 P.M. 13/07/2021 at 3.30 P.M. 

All other terms and conditions remains unchanged. 

  

  

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

Teesta Quality Control Division 
Tinbatti,Siliguri 



P a g e  | 2 

 
 

Memo. No. –  V-1/289/17          Dated-   09/07/2021 

Copy forwarded to the  

1. Chief Engineer/ Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri for favour of kind 

information. 

2-4) Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle/ Teesta Barrage Circle/ Superintending 

Engineer (Design, Monitoring & Quality Control) attached to the Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage 

Project 

5-10) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Design Division / Mahananda Barrage Division/  Teesta 

Barrage Division / Teesta Canal Division No.- I/Teesta Canal Division No. II /  Teesta Irrigation 

Division.  

11-14)      Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta  Quality Control Sub Division No. I/Teesta Quality Control Sub 

Division No. II/Teesta Quality Control Sub Division NO. III/Teesta Quality Control Sub Division No. IV 

15)      S.D.O/ Information & cultural affairs,  Ghosh Villa,  Subhash  Pally,  Siliguri. 

16)  Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata -700091, He is requested to 

upload the same in the website for wide circulation. 

17)     Office Notice Board. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

Teesta Quality Control Division 
Tinbatti,Siliguri 


